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SCHEDULE 

Brief Description of the land to be acquired with or without structures falling NH55 in the stretch of land from 

Km. 292.62 to Km. 296.12 (Tahasil - Raghunathpur) in the district of Jagatsinghpur in the state of ODISHA. 

 
 

 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

NOTIFICATION 

New Delhi, the 19th January, 2021 

 

S.O. 246(E).—In exercise of powers conferred by sub-section (1) of section 3A of the National Highways 

Act, 1956 (48 of 1956) (hereinafter referred to as the said Act), the Central Government, after being satisfied that for 

the public purpose, the land, the brief description of which is given in the Schedule below, is required for building 

(widening/two lane with paved shoulder/four laning etc.,), maintenance, management and operation of NH55 in the 

stretch of land from Km 292.620 to Km296.120 (Tahasil - Raghunathpur) in the district of Jagatsinghpur in the state 
of ODISHA, hereby declares its intention to be acquire such land. 

Any person interested in the land may, within twenty-one days from the date of publication of this 

notification in the Official Gazette, object to the use of such land for the aforesaid purpose under sub-section(1) of 

section 3C of the said Act. 

Every such objection shall be made to the Competent Authority, namely, Tahasildar, Raghunathpur in  

writing and shall set out the grounds thereof and the Competent Authority shall give the objector an opportunity of 

being heard, either in person or by a legal practitioner, and may, after hearing all such objections and after making 

such further enquiry, if any, as the Competent Authority thinks necessary, by order, either allow or disallow the 

objections. 

Any order made by the Competent Authority under sub-section (2) of section 3C of the said Act shall be 

final. 

The land plans and other details of the land covered under this notification are available and can be inspected 

by the interested person at the aforesaid office of the Competent Authority. 
 

 

State: ODISHA District: Jagatsinghpur 

Sl. 

No. 

Survey / Plot Number Type of Land Nature of Land Area 

(in Local Unit) 

Area 

(in Hectare) 

Taluk: Raghunathpur 

Village: Harirampatana 

1 591 Private Nayanajori 0.0139000(Hectare) 0.0139000 

2 592 Private Bandha 0.1214000(Hectare) 0.1214000 

3 593 Private Nalla 0.0243000(Hectare) 0.0243000 

4 594 Private Bandha 0.0256000(Hectare) 0.0256000 
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5 595 Private Nalla 0.1133000(Hectare) 0.1133000 

6 596 Private Rasta 0.1700000(Hectare) 0.1700000 

7 597 Private Nayanajori 0.0162000(Hectare) 0.0162000 

8 598 Private Jalashaya Dui 0.0197000(Hectare) 0.0197000 

9 600 Private Jalashaya Dui 0.0244000(Hectare) 0.0244000 

10 601 Private Jalashaya Dui 0.0097000(Hectare) 0.0097000 

11 602 Private Sharada Jala Ek 0.0180000(Hectare) 0.0180000 

12 603 Private Jalashaya Dui 0.0066000(Hectare) 0.0066000 

13 604 Private Patita 0.0080000(Hectare) 0.0080000 

14 618 Private Sharada Ek 0.0150000(Hectare) 0.0150000 

15 619 Private Nayanajori 0.1052000(Hectare) 0.1052000 

16 620 Private Sharada Ek 0.0489000(Hectare) 0.0489000 

17 656 Private Jalashaya Dui 0.0069000(Hectare) 0.0069000 

18 657 Private Jalashaya Dui 0.0058000(Hectare) 0.0058000 

19 658 Private Sharada Jala Dofasali Dui 0.0092000(Hectare) 0.0092000 

20 665 Private Sharada Jala Dofasali Dui 0.0096000(Hectare) 0.0096000 

21 666 Private Sharada Jala Dofasali Dui 0.0044000(Hectare) 0.0044000 

22 667 Private Sharada Jala Dofasali Dui 0.0041000(Hectare) 0.0041000 

23 670 Private Gharabari 0.0104000(Hectare) 0.0104000 

24 671 Private Sharada Dofasali Dui 0.0123000(Hectare) 0.0123000 

25 672, 672 / 696 Private Sharada Jala Dofasali Dui/ 
Gharabari 

0.0131000(Hectare) 0.0131000 

26 673 Private Nayanajori 0.0275000(Hectare) 0.0275000 

27 675 Private Bandha 0.0439000(Hectare) 0.0439000 

28 676 Private Canal Bandha 0.1214000(Hectare) 0.1214000 

29 677 Private Rasta 0.1781000(Hectare) 0.1781000 

30 678 Private Nayanajori 0.1255000(Hectare) 0.1255000 

31 679 , 679 / 697 Private Patita/Gharabari 0.0364000(Hectare) 0.0364000 

32 680 Private Gharabari 0.0040000(Hectare) 0.0040000 

Village: Jaisol 

1 1451 Government Canal Bandha 0.0021000(Hectare) 0.0021000 

2 1571 Private Chaka 0.0056000(Hectare) 0.0056000 

3 1572 Private Chaka 0.0082000(Hectare) 0.0082000 

4 1573 Government Rasta 0.1902000(Hectare) 0.1902000 

5 1574 Government Pani Nalla 0.0014000(Hectare) 0.0014000 

6 1578 Private Sharada Jala Dofasali Ek 0.0118000(Hectare) 0.0118000 

7 1581 Private Sharada Jala Dofasali Ek 0.0082000(Hectare) 0.0082000 

8 1582 Private Sharada Jala Dofasali Ek 0.0066000(Hectare) 0.0066000 

9 1585 Private Sharada Jala Dofasali Ek 0.0050000(Hectare) 0.0050000 

10 1601 Private Gharabari 0.0050000(Hectare) 0.0050000 

11 1604 Private Sharada Jala Dofasali Ek 0.0027000(Hectare) 0.0027000 

12 1606 Private Gharabari 0.0028000(Hectare) 0.0028000 

13 1607 Private Sharada Jala Dofasali Ek 0.0050000(Hectare) 0.0050000 

14 1608 Private Sharada Jala Dofasali Ek 0.0322000(Hectare) 0.0322000 
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15 1609 Private Sharada Jala Dofasali Ek 0.0364000(Hectare) 0.0364000 

16 1627 Government Patita 0.0159000(Hectare) 0.0159000 

17 1706 Government Patita 0.0008000(Hectare) 0.0008000 

18 1707 Private Patita 0.0039000(Hectare) 0.0039000 

19 1708 Private Gharabari 0.0040000(Hectare) 0.0040000 

20 1709 Government Gharabari 0.0040000(Hectare) 0.0040000 

21 1710 Government Canal 0.0072000(Hectare) 0.0072000 

22 1711 Government Gharabari 0.0028000(Hectare) 0.0028000 

23 1712 Government Gharabari 0.0024000(Hectare) 0.0024000 

24 1713 Government Gharabari 0.0047000(Hectare) 0.0047000 

25 1714 Government Canal Bandha 0.0121000(Hectare) 0.0121000 

26 1715 Government Rasta 0.0526000(Hectare) 0.0526000 

27 1716 Government Rasta 0.2792000(Hectare) 0.2792000 

28 1717 Government Rasta 0.0486000(Hectare) 0.0486000 

29 1718 Private Jalashaya Dui 0.0046000(Hectare) 0.0046000 

30 1720 Private Jalashaya Dui 0.0084000(Hectare) 0.0084000 

31 1721 Private Jalashaya Dui 0.0090000(Hectare) 0.0090000 

32 1729 Private Rasta 0.0050000(Hectare) 0.0050000 

33 1732 Private Jalashaya Dui 0.0084000(Hectare) 0.0084000 

34 1733 Private Jalashaya Dui 0.0097000(Hectare) 0.0097000 

35 1734 Private Gharabari 0.0213000(Hectare) 0.0213000 

36 1812 Government Sharada Jala Ek 0.0056000(Hectare) 0.0056000 

37 1813 Government Canal Bandha 0.0041000(Hectare) 0.0041000 

38 1814 Government Canal 0.0037000(Hectare) 0.0037000 

39 1815 Government Canal Bandha 0.0024000(Hectare) 0.0024000 

40 1855 Government Gharabari 0.0092000(Hectare) 0.0092000 

41 1856 Government Gharabari 0.0040000(Hectare) 0.0040000 

42 1857 Private Gharabari 0.0081000(Hectare) 0.0081000 

43 1858 Private Gharabari 0.0066000(Hectare) 0.0066000 

44 1860 Government Gharabari 0.0192000(Hectare) 0.0192000 

45 1863 Government Sharada Jala Ek 0.0118000(Hectare) 0.0118000 

46 1864 Private Gharabari 0.0077000(Hectare) 0.0077000 

47 1865 Private Gharabari 0.0083000(Hectare) 0.0083000 

48 1866 Private Sharada Jala Ek 0.0127000(Hectare) 0.0127000 

49 1868 Private Gharabari 0.0117000(Hectare) 0.0117000 

50 1880 Private Gharabari 0.0042000(Hectare) 0.0042000 

51 1881 Private Gharabari 0.0050000(Hectare) 0.0050000 

52 1882 Private Gharabari 0.0053000(Hectare) 0.0053000 

53 1883 Private Gharabari 0.0106000(Hectare) 0.0106000 

54 1887 Private Gharabari 0.0212000(Hectare) 0.0212000 

55 1898 Private Sharada Jala Ek 0.0106000(Hectare) 0.0106000 

56 1899 Government Rasta 0.1497000(Hectare) 0.1497000 

57 1900 Private Sharada Jala Ek 0.0052000(Hectare) 0.0052000 

58 1901 Private Gharabari 0.0236000(Hectare) 0.0236000 
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59 1985 Government Pani Nalla 0.0014000(Hectare) 0.0014000 

60 2025 Private Chaka 0.0079000(Hectare) 0.0079000 

61 2026 Private Chaka 0.0065000(Hectare) 0.0065000 

62 2027 Private Chaka 0.0239000(Hectare) 0.0239000 

63 2028 Private Gharabari 0.0163000(Hectare) 0.0163000 

64 2049 Private Chaka 0.0163000(Hectare) 0.0163000 

65 2050 Private Chaka 0.0057000(Hectare) 0.0057000 

66 2051 Private Gharabari 0.0155000(Hectare) 0.0155000 

67 2052 Private Chaka 0.0242000(Hectare) 0.0242000 

68 2053 Government Rasta 0.1052000(Hectare) 0.1052000 

69 2054 Government Rasta 0.1133000(Hectare) 0.1133000 

70 2055 Government Rasta 0.0850000(Hectare) 0.0850000 

71 2056 Private Gharabari 0.0040000(Hectare) 0.0040000 

72 2057 Private Chaka 0.0082000(Hectare) 0.0082000 

73 2058 Private Chaka 0.0099000(Hectare) 0.0099000 

74 2058/2589 Private Gharabari 0.0097000(Hectare) 0.0097000 

75 2059 Private Chaka 0.0111000(Hectare) 0.0111000 

76 2060 Private Chaka 0.0137000(Hectare) 0.0137000 

77 2065 Private Gharabari 0.0113000(Hectare) 0.0113000 

78 2068 Private Gharabari 0.0145000(Hectare) 0.0145000 

79 2070 Private Chaka 0.0074000(Hectare) 0.0074000 

80 2072 Private Chaka 0.0076000(Hectare) 0.0076000 

81 2074 Private Chaka 0.0027000(Hectare) 0.0027000 

82 2159 Private Chaka 0.0052000(Hectare) 0.0052000 

83 2172 Private Chaka 0.0092000(Hectare) 0.0092000 

84 2173 Private Gharabari 0.0071000(Hectare) 0.0071000 

85 2174 Private Chaka 0.0248000(Hectare) 0.0248000 

86 2175 Private Chaka 0.0130000(Hectare) 0.0130000 

87 2177 Private Chaka 0.0171000(Hectare) 0.0171000 

88 2178 Private Gharabari 0.0050000(Hectare) 0.0050000 

89 2178/2927 Private Gharabari 0.0030000(Hectare) 0.0030000 

90 2178/2928 Private Gharabari 0.0050000(Hectare) 0.0050000 

91 2179 Private Chaka 0.0039000(Hectare) 0.0039000 

92 2180 Private Chaka 0.0050000(Hectare) 0.0050000 

93 2181 Private Chaka 0.0050000(Hectare) 0.0050000 

94 2183 Private Chaka 0.0019000(Hectare) 0.0019000 

95 2186 Private Chaka 0.0083000(Hectare) 0.0083000 

96 2187 Private Chaka 0.0244000(Hectare) 0.0244000 

97 2188 Government Sharada Jala Dofasali Dui 0.0013000(Hectare) 0.0013000 

98 2189 Government Rasta 0.2145000(Hectare) 0.2145000 

99 2190 Government Bandha 0.0040000(Hectare) 0.0040000 

100 2191 Government Canal 0.0040000(Hectare) 0.0040000 

101 2192 Government Bandha 0.0040000(Hectare) 0.0040000 

102 2193 Government Rasta 0.2509000(Hectare) 0.2509000 
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103 2194 Government Rasta 0.2104000(Hectare) 0.2104000 

104 2195 Government Aadi 0.0037000(Hectare) 0.0037000 

105 2196 Government Canal 0.0041000(Hectare) 0.0041000 

106 2197 Government Canal Bandha 0.0037000(Hectare) 0.0037000 

107 2198 Government Sharada Jala Ek 0.0033000(Hectare) 0.0033000 

108 2199 Private Gharabari 0.0050000(Hectare) 0.0050000 

109 2219 Government Sharada Jala Dui 0.0049000(Hectare) 0.0049000 

110 2220 Private Chaka 0.0050000(Hectare) 0.0050000 

111 2221 Private Chaka 0.0108000(Hectare) 0.0108000 

112 2222 Private Chaka 0.0454000(Hectare) 0.0454000 

113 2235 Private Chaka 0.0043000(Hectare) 0.0043000 

114 2236 Private Chaka 0.0648000(Hectare) 0.0648000 

115 2237 Private Chaka 0.0251000(Hectare) 0.0251000 

116 2255 Private Gharabari 0.0156000(Hectare) 0.0156000 

117 2256 Private Gharabari 0.0071000(Hectare) 0.0071000 

118 2256/2607 Private Gharabari 0.0093000(Hectare) 0.0093000 

119 2301 Government Chaka nalla 0.0012000(Hectare) 0.0012000 

120 280 Government Smashan 0.0147000(Hectare) 0.0147000 

121 281 Government Gochara 0.0172000(Hectare) 0.0172000 

122 282 Private Chaka 0.0326000(Hectare) 0.0326000 

123 293 Government Rasta 0.1295000(Hectare) 0.1295000 

124 294 Government Canal 0.1457000(Hectare) 0.1457000 

125 295 Government Nayanajori 0.0850000(Hectare) 0.0850000 

126 296 Government Patita 0.0171000(Hectare) 0.0171000 

127 297 Private Gharabari 0.0028000(Hectare) 0.0028000 

128 303 Private Sharada Jala Dofasali Dui 0.0061000(Hectare) 0.0061000 

129 304 Government Patita 0.0076000(Hectare) 0.0076000 

130 305 Private Gharabari 0.0275000(Hectare) 0.0275000 

131 306 Government Nayanajori 0.0405000(Hectare) 0.0405000 

132 307 Government Canal 0.0809000(Hectare) 0.0809000 

133 308 Government Rasta 0.0486000(Hectare) 0.0486000 

134 310, 310/2897 Private Chaka/ Gharabari 0.0157000(Hectare) 0.0157000 

135 319 Government Chaka nalla 0.0112000(Hectare) 0.0112000 

136 325 Private Chaka 0.0213000(Hectare) 0.0213000 

137 326 Private Chaka 0.0140000(Hectare) 0.0140000 

138 327 Private Chaka 0.0125000(Hectare) 0.0125000 

139 329 Government Sharada Jala Dofasali Dui 0.0055000(Hectare) 0.0055000 

140 330 Government Bandha 0.0012000(Hectare) 0.0012000 

141 331 Government Canal 0.0023000(Hectare) 0.0023000 

142 332 Government Canal Bandha 0.0018000(Hectare) 0.0018000 

143 333 Government Nayanajori 0.0015000(Hectare) 0.0015000 

Village: Tarikund 

1 3514 Private Jalashaya Dui 0.0324000(Hectare) 0.0324000 

2 1543 Private Sharada Jala Dofasali Dui 0.0050000(Hectare) 0.0050000 
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3 1544 Private Gharabari 0.0050000(Hectare) 0.0050000 

4 1545 Private Gharabari 0.0050000(Hectare) 0.0050000 

5 1551 Private Gharabari 0.0050000(Hectare) 0.0050000 

6 1552 Private Gharabari 0.0056000(Hectare) 0.0056000 

7 1553 Private Sharada Jala Dofasali Dui 0.0101000(Hectare) 0.0101000 

8 1560 Private Sharada Jala Dofasali Dui 0.0124000(Hectare) 0.0124000 

9 1561 Private Sharada Jala Dofasali Dui 0.0206000(Hectare) 0.0206000 

10 1562 Government Nayanajori 0.0688000(Hectare) 0.0688000 

11 1563 Government Rasta 0.0728000(Hectare) 0.0728000 

12 1564 Government Nayanajori 0.0607000(Hectare) 0.0607000 

13 1565 Private Sharada Ek 0.0163000(Hectare) 0.0163000 

14 1566 Private Gharabari 0.0050000(Hectare) 0.0050000 

15 1567 Private Sharada Ek 0.0061000(Hectare) 0.0061000 

16 1568 Private Gharabari 0.0107000(Hectare) 0.0107000 

17 1569 Private Sharada Ek 0.0114000(Hectare) 0.0114000 

18 1585 Private Gharabari 0.0062000(Hectare) 0.0062000 

19 1586 Private Gharabari 0.0040000(Hectare) 0.0040000 

20 1587 Private Sharada Ek 0.0050000(Hectare) 0.0050000 

21 1593 Private Gharabari 0.0120000(Hectare) 0.0120000 

22 1594 Private Gharabari 0.0058000(Hectare) 0.0058000 

23 1595 Private Gharabari 0.0048000(Hectare) 0.0048000 

24 1596 Private Gharabari 0.0050000(Hectare) 0.0050000 

25 1602 Private Gharabari 0.0050000(Hectare) 0.0050000 

26 1603 Private Gharabari 0.0040000(Hectare) 0.0040000 

27 1604 Government Nayanajori 0.0567000(Hectare) 0.0567000 

28 1605 Government Rasta 0.0688000(Hectare) 0.0688000 

29 1606 Government Nayanajori 0.0567000(Hectare) 0.0567000 

30 1607 Private Bagayat Dui 0.0163000(Hectare) 0.0163000 

31 1608 Private Gharabari 0.0050000(Hectare) 0.0050000 

32 1609 Private Gharabari 0.0050000(Hectare) 0.0050000 

33 1610 Private Gharabari 0.0050000(Hectare) 0.0050000 

34 1611 Private Gharabari 0.0040000(Hectare) 0.0040000 

35 1612 , 1612 / 2376 Private Gharabari/ Sharada Jala 0.0050000(Hectare) 0.0050000 

36 1619 Private Gharabari 0.0050000(Hectare) 0.0050000 

37 1620 Private Sharada Jala Dofasali Dui 0.0050000(Hectare) 0.0050000 

38 1621 Private Gharabari 0.0050000(Hectare) 0.0050000 

39 1622 Private Gharabari 0.0050000(Hectare) 0.0050000 

40 1623 Private Gharabari 0.0050000(Hectare) 0.0050000 

41 1624 Private Sharada Jala Dofasali Dui 0.0050000(Hectare) 0.0050000 

42 1625 Private Gharabari 0.0050000(Hectare) 0.0050000 

43 1626 Private Gharabari 0.0050000(Hectare) 0.0050000 

44 2316 Government Rasta 0.0051000(Hectare) 0.0051000 

45 2765 Government Nala 0.0050000(Hectare) 0.0050000 

46 2766 Private Bagayat Ek 0.0092000(Hectare) 0.0092000 
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47 2767 Government Bandha 0.2889000(Hectare) 0.2889000 

48 2768 Government Canal 0.2873000(Hectare) 0.2873000 

49 2769 Government Rasta 0.5059000(Hectare) 0.5059000 

50 2770 Government Nayanajori 0.2145000(Hectare) 0.2145000 

51 2771 Government Nayanajori 0.1214000(Hectare) 0.1214000 

52 2772 Private Gharabari 0.0100000(Hectare) 0.0100000 

53 2773 Government Gharabari 0.0060000(Hectare) 0.0060000 

54 2774 Government Rasta 0.0040000(Hectare) 0.0040000 

55 2775 Government Gochara 0.0050000(Hectare) 0.0050000 

56 2776 Private Sharada Jala Dofasali Dui 0.0050000(Hectare) 0.0050000 

57 2782 Private Rasta 0.0050000(Hectare) 0.0050000 

58 2856 Government Rasta 0.0050000(Hectare) 0.0050000 

59 2881 Private Sharada Tini 0.0050000(Hectare) 0.0050000 

60 2882 Private Sharada Tini 0.0050000(Hectare) 0.0050000 

61 2883 Private Bagayat Dui 0.0055000(Hectare) 0.0055000 

62 2931 Private Sharada Tini 0.0050000(Hectare) 0.0050000 

63 2932 Private Sharada Tini 0.0050000(Hectare) 0.0050000 

64 2933 Private Sharada Tini 0.0050000(Hectare) 0.0050000 

65 2934 Private Patita 0.0050000(Hectare) 0.0050000 

66 2943 Private Gharabari 0.0090000(Hectare) 0.0090000 

67 2944 Private Gharabari 0.0050000(Hectare) 0.0050000 

68 2945 Private Gharabari 0.0050000(Hectare) 0.0050000 

69 2948 Private Gharabari 0.0050000(Hectare) 0.0050000 

70 2950 Private Gharabari 0.0072000(Hectare) 0.0072000 

71 2990 Private Sharada Tini 0.0156000(Hectare) 0.0156000 

72 2991 , 2991 / 1 , 2991 / 
3828 

Private Jalashaya Dui 0.0062000(Hectare) 0.0062000 

73 2992 Private Patita 0.0040000(Hectare) 0.0040000 

74 2993 Private Patita 0.0040000(Hectare) 0.0040000 

75 2994 Private Gharabari 0.0054000(Hectare) 0.0054000 

76 2995 Private Gharoi Rasta 0.0040000(Hectare) 0.0040000 

77 2996 Private Patita 0.0050000(Hectare) 0.0050000 

78 2997 Private Gharabari 0.0050000(Hectare) 0.0050000 

79 3004 Private Gharabari 0.0055000(Hectare) 0.0055000 

80 3005 Private Gharabari 0.0081000(Hectare) 0.0081000 

81 3006 Private Gharabari 0.0074000(Hectare) 0.0074000 

82 3007 Private Gharabari 0.0050000(Hectare) 0.0050000 

83 3008 Private Gharabari 0.0040000(Hectare) 0.0040000 

84 3009 Private Gharabari 0.0040000(Hectare) 0.0040000 

85 3010 Private Gharabari 0.0068000(Hectare) 0.0068000 

86 3011 Private Rasta 0.0050000(Hectare) 0.0050000 

87 3032 Private Gharabari 0.0040000(Hectare) 0.0040000 

88 3033 Private Gharabari 0.0040000(Hectare) 0.0040000 

89 3034 Private Gharabari 0.0050000(Hectare) 0.0050000 
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90 3035 Private Gharabari 0.0040000(Hectare) 0.0040000 

91 3036 Private Gharabari 0.0040000(Hectare) 0.0040000 

92 3037 Private Gharabari 0.0050000(Hectare) 0.0050000 

93 3038 Private Gharabari 0.0110000(Hectare) 0.0110000 

94 3041 Private Gharabari 0.0053000(Hectare) 0.0053000 

95 3042 Private Gharabari 0.0182000(Hectare) 0.0182000 

96 3043 Private Gharabari 0.0050000(Hectare) 0.0050000 

97 3044 Private Gharabari 0.0040000(Hectare) 0.0040000 

98 3390 Private Sharada Ek 0.0131000(Hectare) 0.0131000 

99 3391 Private Sharada Ek 0.0091000(Hectare) 0.0091000 

100 3392 Private Gharabari 0.0050000(Hectare) 0.0050000 

101 3393 Private Gharabari 0.0050000(Hectare) 0.0050000 

102 3394 Private Gharabari 0.0050000(Hectare) 0.0050000 

103 3395 Private Gharabari 0.0061000(Hectare) 0.0061000 

104 3396 Private Sharada Ek 0.0050000(Hectare) 0.0050000 

105 3397 Private Gharabari 0.0050000(Hectare) 0.0050000 

106 3398 Private Sharada Ek 0.0050000(Hectare) 0.0050000 

107 3399 Private Sharada Ek 0.0050000(Hectare) 0.0050000 

108 3401 Private Gharabari 0.0050000(Hectare) 0.0050000 

109 3402 Private Gharabari 0.0050000(Hectare) 0.0050000 

110 3410 Private Sharada Ek 0.0050000(Hectare) 0.0050000 

111 3414 Government Nayanajori 0.0956000(Hectare) 0.0956000 

112 3415 Government Rasta 0.1060000(Hectare) 0.1060000 

113 3416 Government Nayanajori 0.0955000(Hectare) 0.0955000 

114 3417 Private Sharada Jala Dofasali Dui 0.0050000(Hectare) 0.0050000 

115 3418 Private Gharabari 0.0050000(Hectare) 0.0050000 

116 3419 Private Gharabari 0.0095000(Hectare) 0.0095000 

117 3420 Private Sharada Jala Dofasali Dui 0.0050000(Hectare) 0.0050000 

118 3421 Private Sharada Jala Dofasali Dui 0.0050000(Hectare) 0.0050000 

119 3422 Private Sharada Jala Dofasali Dui 0.0050000(Hectare) 0.0050000 

120 3423 Private Sharada Jala Dofasali Dui 0.0097000(Hectare) 0.0097000 

121 3424 Private Gharabari 0.0142000(Hectare) 0.0142000 

122 3426 Private Sharada Jala Dofasali Dui 0.0902000(Hectare) 0.0902000 

123 3429 Private Sharada Jala Dofasali Dui 0.0318000(Hectare) 0.0318000 

124 3430 Private Sharada Jala Dofasali Dui 0.0297000(Hectare) 0.0297000 

125 3431 Private Sharada Jala Ek 0.0139000(Hectare) 0.0139000 

126 3432 Private Jalashaya Dui 0.0138000(Hectare) 0.0138000 

127 3433 Private Jalashaya Dui 0.0129000(Hectare) 0.0129000 

128 3434 Private Sharada Jala Dofasali Dui 0.0060000(Hectare) 0.0060000 

129 3435 Private Sharada Jala Dofasali Dui 0.0162000(Hectare) 0.0162000 

130 3446 Government Nayanajori 0.0152000(Hectare) 0.0152000 

131 3447 Government Bandha 0.0138000(Hectare) 0.0138000 

132 3448 Government Nala 0.0174000(Hectare) 0.0174000 

133 3449 Government Bandha 0.0158000(Hectare) 0.0158000 
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134 3450 Government(Nayanajori) Nayanajori 0.0205000(Hectare) 0.0205000 

135 3451 Private Sharada Jala Dofasali Dui 0.0716000(Hectare) 0.0716000 

136 3452 Private Bagayat Tini 0.0260000(Hectare) 0.0260000 

137 3453 Private Bagayat Dui 0.0141000(Hectare) 0.0141000 

138 3509 Government Nayanajori 0.0163000(Hectare) 0.0163000 

139 3510 Government Rasta 0.0378000(Hectare) 0.0378000 

140 3511 Government Nayanajori 0.0238000(Hectare) 0.0238000 

141 3512 Private Bagayat Dui 0.0093000(Hectare) 0.0093000 

142 3513 Private Bagayat Dui 0.0479000(Hectare) 0.0479000 

143 3515 Private Jalashaya Dui 0.0079000(Hectare) 0.0079000 

144 3516 Private Sharada Dui 0.0324000(Hectare) 0.0324000 

145 3517 Private Sharada Dui 0.0102000(Hectare) 0.0102000 

146 3518 Private Sharada Dui 0.0282000(Hectare) 0.0282000 

147 3519 Private Jalashaya Dui 0.0308000(Hectare) 0.0308000 

Village: Tihada 

1 3554 Private Jalashaya Dui 0.0126000(Hectare) 0.0126000 

2 3555 Private Jalashaya Dui 0.1978000(Hectare) 0.1978000 

Total 8.5089 8.5089 

  [F. No. RO/BBSR/11011/NH/IAHE/39/Smbp-Nuagaon/2017/3A] 

RAJESH GUPTA, Director. 
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